502117529 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshifumi Matsuura	09/26/2012
Kousuke Mori	09/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nishikawa Rubber Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-8, Misasa-machi 2-chome, Nishi-ku	
City:	Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	733-8510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13668843	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44457-16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert P. Michal

Total Attachments: 1

source=44457-16-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0326

502117529

Our ref.:

Client's ref.: WUS-N11043/F227

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum paid to the undersigned by the Assigned	of One Dollar ee,	(\$1.00), and of o	other good and valuable consideration
NISHIKAWA RUBBER CO., LTD.			
a corporation organized under the law is hereby acknowledged, the undersig unto the said assignee the entire right,	ned by these pr	esents hereby so	old, assigned, transferred and set over
GLASS RUN			
said invention being fully described States of America 1) executed o in and and enjoyed by said assignee, its succ terms for which all Letters Patent thei been held and enjoyed by the undersig	n or before I for the United essors, assigns refor may be g	this date, or I States and all f or other legal r ranted, as fully	2) Serial Nofiled foreign countries, the same to be held representatives, to the full ends of the and entirely as the same would have
And Said Assignee is Hereby for said invention in any of said countries.	y Authorized ries at its election	to make applica on.	ation for and to receive Letters Patent
And By This Covenant Tl assurance of title to said invention and of said assignee, will execute and delithe title to said invention; or any Le successors, assigns or other legal repassignee, will execute any additional corparts thereof, and for the reissue of a oaths and do all lawful acts requisit compensation, but at the expense of said	Letters Patent, ver any and all tters Patent w presentatives, a or divisional ap any Letters Pate e for procurin	and at any time papers that may hich may be grand., upon the oplications for pa ents to be grante g the same or	by be necessary or desirable to perfect ranted therefor in said Assignee, its request and at the expense of said patents for said invention, or any part ed therefor, and will make all rightful for aiding therein, without further
issue any and all Letters Patent of the U	Jnited States fo	or said invention	
Dated: September 26, 2012 Dated: September 24, 2012	Zodi	Mater	L.S.
Dated: September 24, 2012	Kouske	Mori	L.S.
Dated:			

RECORDED: 11/05/2012

PATENT REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0327